9-14-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER

09-27-2000



101473745

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

TRADEMARKS ONL'.

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Deutsche Financial Services Corporation 3225 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 700 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	NetOptix Corporation P.O. Box 550, Sturbridge Business Park Sturbridge, Massachusetts 01566
[X] Corporation of Nevada	[X] Corporation of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 1982/0255 Execution Date: May 12, 2000	4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,673,693; 1,702,966; 1,855,588; 1,873,645; 1,914,137; 1,942,140; 1,942,536; 2,025,654; 2,099,215
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 9
Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
[X] \$240 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Release: 3]

09/26/2000 GTON11

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

00000088 1673693

40.00 OP 200.00 DP

R425592.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0865

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, as agent, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all of its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration owned by NetOptix Corporation, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration thereof set forth on said **Exhibit A**.

DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, as agent

By: Stephen D Mutt Name: Stephen Rughes metts Title: Vice President

Date: May 12, 2000

0561905

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0866

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

The following trademarks are owned by NetOptix Corporation:

TRADEMARKS: <u>DESCRIPTION</u>

Registered Trademarks

Galileo

Galileo Electro-Optics

ICE For: High contrast optical devices, namely

fiberoptic faceplates.

GALAXY For: Medical instruments, namely

arthroscopes

UltraVue For: Optical devices, namely an optical

fiber for use in an imaging scope accessory

MICROVISION For: Optical instruments and apparatus,

namely borescopes for inspection

FRACTAL FIBEROPTICS For: Optical and electro-optical devices,

namely fiberoptic faceplates

The following trademarks are owned by OFC:

TRADEMARKS <u>DESCRIPTION</u>

RECORDED: 09/14/2000

OFC

REDIMAX For: Refractive/diffractive lenses and lens

assemblies for use in cameras and other imaging and non-imaging optical systems

PMB_PMB_87466_1.DOC/SCOOPER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0867